FLORIDA CERTIFIED FIRE TRAINING CENTERS

BOCA RATON FIRE RESCUE TRAINING
CENTER

Patrick Kelly

Training Officer

800 Banyon Trail

Boca Raton, FL 33431

(561)982-4000

Pkelly@myboca.us

BROWARD FIRE ACADEMY
Stephen Gollan

Program Director

2600 S.W. 71 Terrace

Davie FL 33314

(754) 321-1300
Stephen.Gollan@browardschools.com
www.bfa.edu

CAPE CANAVERAL FIRE RESCUE
Dave Sargeant

Chief

190 Jackson Avenue

Cape Canaveral FL 32920

(321) 783-4424

dsargeant(@ccvfd

www.ccvfd.org

CAPE CANAVERAL FIRE RESCUE /
BREVARD COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Bill Klein

Dept. Chair

3865 N. Wickham Rd

Melbourne FL 32935

(321) 433-7565
kleinw(@brevardcc.edu
www.brevardee.edu

CENTRAL FLORIDA FIRE ACADEMY
Steve Chancey

Director

2966 W. Oak Ridge Rd.

Orlando FL 32809

(407) 855-3281 ext*27
schancey(@fireacademy.org
www.fireacademy.org

CHIPOLA COLLEGE

Martin Fowler

Coordinator Fire Science Department
3094 Indian Circle

Marianna FL 32446

(850) 718-2483
fowlerm(@chipola.edu
www.chipola.edu

CITRUS COUNTY FIRE TRAINING
CENTER

Curt Clendenney

Coordinator

1300 South Lecanto HWY Bldg. 26
Lecanto FL 34461

(352) 726-2430 ext 4352
cclendenney@sheriffcitrus.org
www.sheriffcitrus.org

CITY OF MIAMI / FIRE-RESCUE
TRAINING CENTER

Ruben Bargueiras

Chief of Training

3425 Jefferson Street

Miami FL 33133

(305) 569-3615
rbargueiras(@miamigov.com

CORAL SPRINGS FIRE ACADEMY
Michael McNally

Chief of Training

4180 NW 120 Ave

Coral Springs FL 33065

(954) 346-1774
FDMZM@coralsprings.org
www.coralspringsfireacademy.org

ENGLEWOOD FIRE TRAINING CENTER
Scott Lane

Assistant Chief

13400 Haligan Way

Englewood FL 34223

(941) 474-3311

Lane@englewood-fire.com
www.englewood-fire.com

FIRST COAST TECHNICAL
COLLBEGE

Frank McElroy

Fire Science Coordinator
3640 Gaines Rd

St Augustine FL 32084

(904) 547-3540
trank.meelroy@fctc.edu
www.fcte.edu

FLORIDA FIRE TRAINING INSTITUTE
Ben Kisczkiel

Director

478 N. Babcock St.

Melbourne FL 32935

(321)432-3057

fftiben@bellsouth.net

www.fmti.edu

FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE OF
JACKSONVILLE FIRE ACADEMY OF
THE SOUTH

Sheldon Reed

Director

2700 Firefighter Memorial Dr
Jacksonville FL 32246

(904) 646-2189

sreed(@fscj.edu

FLORIDA STATE FIRE COLLEGE
Angie Cain

Student Services

11655 NW Gainesville Road

Ocala FL 34482 -1486

(352) 369-2800 ext. 2818
Angie.Cain@myfloridacfo.com
www.floridastatefirecollege.org

FORT MYERS FIRE ACADEMY
Tracy Mc Million

Coordinator

4312 Michigan Avenue

Fort Myers FL 33905

(239) 334-3897 ext. 227
tracywm(@leeschools.net

www.swipsa.org
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FLORIDA CERTIFIED FIRE TRAINING CENTERS

GULF COAST STATE COLLEGE
Ray Jackson Jr

Coordinator

637 Highway 2300

Southport FL 32409

(850) 872-3878
rjackson@gulfcoast.edu

www. gulfcoast.edu

HIALEAH FIRE DEPT TRAINING
CENTER

Eugene Gonzalez

Chief

83 East 5th Street

Hialeah FL 33010

(305) 883-6988
elgonzalez(@hialeahfl.gov

HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

Jim McAlister

Coordinator

2112 N. 15th St.

Tampa FL 33605 -3648

(813) 253-7628 -
Jjmealister@hcefl.edu

INDIAN RIVER STATE COLLEGE FIRE

ACADEMY

Michael Dashosh

Director

4600 Kirby Loop Road

Fort Pierce Fl 34981

(772) 462-7944
mdashosh@irsc.edu
www.tcpublicsafetytraining.com

LTC INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC SAFETY
Ron Williams

Fire Program Director

1565 Lane Park Cutoff

Tavares FL 32778

(352) 742-6463 ext. 240
retfc2(@yahoo.com

www.laketech.org

MANATEE TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
Lawrence Swartz Jr

Fire Science Program Director

5530 Lakewood Ranch Blvd.

Bradenton FL 34211

(941) 751-7344

Swartzl(@manateeschools.net
www.manateetechnicalinstitute.org/firescience

MIAMI DADE COLLEGE
Michael Mc¢ Cann

Program Manager

11380 N.W. 27th Ave
Miami FL 33167

(305) 237-1884
mmeccann@mdc.edu

MIDWAY FIRE ACADEMY c¢/o
MIDWAY FIRE DISTRICT

Lou Jones

Program Director

1322 College Parkway

Gulf Breeze FL 32563

(850) 934-4442
mdistric@mchi.com
www.midwayfireacademy.com

MONROE COUNTY FIRE TRAINING
CENTER

Dan Cassell

Chief

490 63rd Street, Ocean

Marathon, FL 33050

(305) 289-6020
cassel-dan@monroecounty-fl.gov
www.monroecounty-fl.gov

NORTH NAPLES FIRE CONTROL &
RESCUE

Michael Jimemez

Director

1885 Veterans Park Drive

Naples FL 34109

(239) 289-4100
mj-0410@hotmail.com

NORTHWEST FLORIDA STATE
COLLEGE

Barry Reed

Director

100 College Blvd

Niceville FL 32578

850-729-4924 850-259-1692
reedb@nwfsc.edu

PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE REGIONAL
TRAINING CENTER

Thomas Tolbert

Division Chief

405 Pike Rd

West Palm Beach FL 33411

(561)616-7017

ttolbert@pbcgov.org

www.pbcfr.org

PALM BEACH STATE COLLEGE
Kerry Weiss

Fire Academy Director

4200 Congress Ave

Lake Worth FL 33461

(561) 868-3833
weissk@palmbeachstate.edu
www.palmbeachstate.edu/fire

PASCO COUNTY FIRE RESCUE
AMADOR GONZALO TRAINING
CENTER
Andrew Fossa

15910 Little Ranch Rd

Brooksville FL 34610

(727) 861-3007
afossa@pascocountyfl.net

PENSACOLA FIRE DEPARTMENT
Brock Jester

Capt

475 East Strong St

Pensacola FL. 32501

(850) 436-5200
hjester@ci.pensacola.fl.us
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FLORIDA CERTIFIED FIRE TRAINING CENTERS

PLANTATION FIRE DEPARTMENT
TRAINING CENTER

Blake Estes

Division Chief

550 NW 65th Ave

Plantation FL 33317

(954) 797-2150
bestes@psd.plantation.org
www.plantation.org

RIDGE CAREER CENTER Fire &
Emergency

Clint Williams

Academy Coordinator

7700 State Road 544 North

Winter Haven FL 33881

(863) 419-3060 Ext. 4501

Richard. Williams@polk-fl.net
schools.polk-fl.net/ridge

SARASOTA COUNTY TECHNICAL
INSTITUTE FIRE ACADEMY
William Costello

Program Coordinator

794 Circus Blvd

Sarasota FL 34232

(941) 361-6629
william_costello@sarasota.k12.fl.us

SEMINOLE STATE COLLEGE
Michael Hoening

Fire Science Program Manager
100 Weldon Blvd.

Sanford FL 32773

(407) 708-2726
hoeningm(@seminolestate.edu

ST. PETERSBURG COLLEGE
Jim Terry

Director Fire Training Center
POB 13489

St. Petersburg FL 33733

(727) 302-6873
terry.jim@spcollege.edu

TALLAHASSEE FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE RECRUIT TRAINING CENTER
Melvin Stone

Fire Academy Coordinator

2964 Municipal Way

Tallahassee FL 32304

(850) 201-7000

stoneme(@tcc.fl.edu

TAMPA FIRE ACADEMY
Ronnie Shipp

Training Chief

116 S. 34th Street

Tampa FL 33605

(813) 242-5410
Ronnie.shipp@ci.tampa.fl.us

VOLUSIA COUNTY FIRE TRAINING
CENTER / DAYTONA STATE
COLLEGE

Teresa Campbell

1200 W International Speedway Blvd
Daytona Beach FL 32120

(386) 506-3693
campbet@daytonastate.edu
www.davtonastate.edu
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